

## CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 02/16/2018

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s). PRODUCER MARSH USA INC PHONE (A/C, No. Ext): E-MAIL ADDRESS: 1050 CONNECTICUT AVENUE, SUITE 700 WASHINGTON, DC 20036-5386 INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC # CN110615840-A-2/18-18-19 INSURER A: Scottsdale Insurance Company 41297 Limousines of South Florida, Inc. INSURER B 2766 NW 62nd Street INSURER C Miami, FL 33142 INSURER D INSURER E : INSURER F : **COVERAGES** CERTIFICATE NUMBER: CLE-005701622-16 **REVISION NUMBER: 6** THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS. INSR LTR ADDL SUBR POLICY EFF POLICY EXP TYPE OF INSURANCE INSD WVD POLICY NUMBER COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY Χ BCS0036889 02/18/2018 02/18/2019 1.000.000 **EACH OCCURRENCE** \$ Х CLAIMS-MADE OCCUR 100,000 \$ PREMISES (Ea occurrence) MED EXP (Any one person) \$ 1,000,000 PERSONAL & ADV INJURY \$ GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: 2,000,000 GENERAL AGGREGATE \$ X POLICY LOC 2,000,000 PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG \$ OTHER **AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY** OMBINED SINGLE LIMIT \$ (Ea accident) ANY AUTO BODILY INJURY (Per person) \$ OWNED AUTOS ONLY HIRED AUTOS ONLY SCHEDULED AUTOS NON-OWNED BODILY INJURY (Per accident) \$ PROPERTY DAMAGE AUTOS ONLY \$ (Per accident) APPROVED S UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUR EACH OCCURRENCE By Danielle Thorpe at 1:21 pm, May 07, 2018 **EXCESS LIAB** CLAIMS-MA AGGREGATE \$ DED RETENTION \$ 5 WORKERS COMPENSATION PER STATUTE AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY ANYPROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? E.L. EACH ACCIDENT N N/A (Mandatory in NH) E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE \$ If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required) City of Pompano Beach is/are included as additional insured where required by written contract with respect to general liability. CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION City of Pompano Beach SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE 100 West Atlantic Blvd. THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS. Pompano Beach, FL 33060 AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE of Marsh USA Inc.

© 1988-2016 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

Manaoni Mukenenjee

Manashi Mukherjee



## CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in liqu of such endorsement(s).

	is certificate does not confer rigi	nts to t	he cert	ificate holder in lieu of si	uch en	dorsement(s	).	quire an endorsement. A state	ment on	
PRODUCER						CONTACT NAME: Robert Isacsen				
Global Affinity Managers, Inc.						PHONE (A/C. No. Ext): (201) 744-8395 FAX				
909 Castle Point Terrace						PHONE (A/C, No, Ext): (201) 744-8395 FAX (A/C, No): E-MAIL ADDRESS: bob@cactusagencyinc.com				
								PRDING COVERAGE	NAIC#	
Hoboken NJ 07030						INSURER A: Hartford Fire Insurance Company				
INSURED						INSURER B: Hartford Fire Insurance Company				
Limousines of South Florida, Inc						INSURER C: Landmark American Insurance Company				
2766 NW 62nd Street					INSURER D :					
					INSURER E :					
Miami				FL 33142	INSURI	INSURER F :				
COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER:					REVISION NUMBER:					
CE	IIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIE DICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY I ERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY ICLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUG	PERTAI CH POLI	IN, THE ICIES. LI	TERM OR CONDITION OF A INSURANCE AFFORDED BY IMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BI	ANY CO	VIRACT OR OT	THER DOCUM	にいて いりてい ひにのひにので での いり いのい やい		
INSR LTR	TYPE OF INSURANCE	AD	DUSUBR SD WVD	POLICY NUMBER		POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP	LIMITS		
	COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY		1111			(MINISOTT TTT)	(MM/DDFFFFFF)	EACH OCCURRENCE \$		
	CLAIMS-MADE OCCUR	Δ	DDD	OVED				DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence) \$		
			TA	OVLD				MED EXP (Any one person) \$		
		By	Dani	elle Thorpe at 1:2	20 pi	n, May 0	7, 2018	PERSONAL & ADV INJURY \$		
}	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:							GENERAL AGGREGATE \$		
	POLICY PRO- JECT LOC				$\mathbb{X}_{\mathbb{Z}}$	200		PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG \$		
	OTHER:				/I (	$\times$		\$		
A	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY					<b>\</b>		COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT \$		
	ANY AUTO OWNED SCHEDULED							BODILY INJURY (Per person) \$		
	AUTOS ONLY AUTOS		12CSES50303			01/01/2018	01/01/2019	BODILY INJURY (Per accident) \$		
-	X HIRED AUTOS ONLY X NON-OWNED AUTOS ONLY							PROPERTY DAMAGE \$ (Per accident)		
								\$		
-	UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUR							EACH OCCURRENCE \$		
C	EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-M.	ADE		LHA081553		01/01/2018	01/01/2019	AGGREGATE \$ 4,00	0,000	
	DED RETENTIONS WORKERS COMPENSATION							\$		
	AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY					01/01/2018	01/01/2019	PER OTH- STATUTE ER		
RK	ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE DEFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED?	N/	12WNS50301					E.L. EACH ACCIDENT \$ 1,00	0,000	
11	Mandatory in NH)  f yes, describe under							E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE \$ 1,00	0,000	
	DÉSCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below		-					E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT \$ 1,00	0,000	
DESCR	RIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VI	HICLES	/ACORD	101 Additional Remarks Cahad						
	tificate Holder is included as ar									
CERT	TIFICATE HOLDER	Mental and an inches	<del>7.7 14034015/2.22</del>		CANCI	ELLATION				
							T 1	****		
City of Pompano Beach						SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.				
100 W. Atlantic Beach					AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE					
Pompano, FL 3360					robert isacsen					